

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

IFB16-0135, February 11, 2016 2:00 p.m.
Lake Cherokee to Lake Davis Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0014_P

Vendor's Name				J. Malever Construction, Company		Gregori Construction, Inc.		South End Civil, Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company-Florida	
Vendor's City & State:				Groveland, FL		Saver, PA		Bushnell, FL		Oviedo, FL	
Item	Description	Item #	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	101-1	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	101-2	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	102-1	1	\$19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water	104-14	1	\$8,790.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	110-1-1	1	\$89,330.00	\$ 89,330.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
6	Storm Sewer Video Inspection	432-4	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Painted Pavement Markings, Final Surface	710-90	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Park Improvements	100-0	1	\$24,210.00	\$ 24,210.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	Embankment	120-6	1552	\$14.40	\$ 22,348.80	\$30.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$20.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$25.00	\$ 38,800.00
10	Remove, Dispose and Replace Unsuitable Material	125-5	1552	\$11.20	\$ 17,382.40	\$27.00	\$ 41,904.00	\$30.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$18.00	\$ 27,936.00
11	Type "B" Stabilization (12") (Min. LBR 40)	160-4	2216	\$6.90	\$ 15,290.40	\$17.00	\$ 37,672.00	\$6.00	\$ 13,296.00	\$10.00	\$ 22,160.00
12	Base, Graded Crushed Concrete Aggregate (8")	205-70-8	2216	\$13.60	\$ 30,137.60	\$16.00	\$ 35,456.00	\$15.00	\$ 33,240.00	\$23.00	\$ 50,968.00
13	Bricks, Remove & Store	375-1	2216	\$23.70	\$ 52,519.20	\$25.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 44,320.00	\$11.00	\$ 24,376.00
14	Bricks, Relay Existing	375-2	2216	\$41.50	\$ 91,964.00	\$40.00	\$ 88,640.00	\$30.00	\$ 66,480.00	\$16.00	\$ 35,456.00
15	Inlet, Curb, Type P-4, <10'	425-1-341	1	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	Inlet, Curb, Type P-5, <10'	425-1-351	1	\$5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	Inlet, Curb, Type P-6, <10'	425-1-361	1	\$5,710.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
18	Inlet, Curb, Type J-3, <10'	425-1-431	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	Inlet, Curb, Type J-4, <10'	425-1-441	1	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type E, Modified	425-1-559	1	\$9,420.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type H, <10'	425-1-581	1	\$8,790.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	Manhole, P-8, <10'	425-2-61	1	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	Manhole, J-8, <10'	425-2-91	2	\$9,150.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
24	Sanitary Manhole, 48" Precast Concrete, Remove and Replace	426-2-4	2	\$5,580.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
25	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 18"	430-175-118	194	\$80.70	\$ 15,655.80	\$100.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$110.00	\$ 21,340.00
26	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 24"	430-175-124	10	\$98.60	\$ 986.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 48"	430-175-148	648	\$135.60	\$ 87,868.80	\$150.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$115.00	\$ 74,520.00	\$170.00	\$ 110,160.00
28	Pipe Plug	430-830	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
29	Mitered End Section, Round, 48", SD	430-984-141	1	\$7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$4,199.98	\$ 4,199.98	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Type II Underdrain, Complete System	440-1-20	995	\$53.80	\$ 53,531.00	\$18.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$12.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$26.00	\$ 25,870.00
31	Underdrain Inspection Box	440-70	4	\$1,380.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Underdrain Outlet Pipe, 6"	440-73-2	36	\$10.80	\$ 388.80	\$10.00	\$ 360.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$27.00	\$ 972.00
33	Concrete Curb & Gutter, (Type F Mod.)	520-1-10	1,248	\$30.80	\$ 38,438.40	\$30.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$20.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$20.00	\$ 24,960.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

IFB16-0135, February 11, 2016 2:00 p.m.
Lake Cherokee to Lake Davis Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0014_P

Vendor's Name				J. Malever Construction, Company		Gregori Construction, Inc.		South End Civil, Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company-Florida	
Vendor's City & State:				Groveland, FL		Saver, PA		Bushnell, FL		Oviedo, FL	
34	Concrete Curb, 12" x 18" Header	520-2-6	105	\$28.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,200.00
35	Concrete Sidewalk, Remove & Replace, 4" Thick	522-1	504	\$48.30	\$ 24,343.20	\$55.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$45.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$30.00	\$ 15,120.00
36	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	522-2	32	\$45.40	\$ 1,452.80	\$55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$65.02	\$ 2,080.64	\$35.00	\$ 1,120.00
37	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick	522-4	26	\$185.30	\$ 4,817.80	\$200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$101.40	\$ 2,636.40	\$70.00	\$ 1,820.00
38	Riprap-Rubble, Bank and Shore	530-3-3	6.5	\$65.70	\$ 427.05	\$130.00	\$ 845.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,900.00
39	Bedding Stone	530-74	3.5	\$65.70	\$ 229.95	\$80.00	\$ 280.00	\$153.00	\$ 535.50	\$200.00	\$ 700.00
40	Performance Turf (Sod)	570-1-2	5,165	\$2.70	\$ 13,945.50	\$7.00	\$ 36,155.00	\$5.05	\$ 26,083.25	\$5.00	\$ 25,825.00
41	8" Epoxy lined, DIP, Class 50 Sanitary Sewer	826-1-108BR	541	\$110.30	\$ 59,672.30	\$90.00	\$ 48,690.00	\$126.00	\$ 68,166.00	\$131.00	\$ 70,871.00
42	Sanitary Lateral with Cleanout, 4" Epoxy Lined DIP, Class 50, Remove & Replace	826-5-4	6	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
Vendors Total				\$856,192.30		\$861,992.00		\$877,777.77		\$935,254.00	
Calculated Total					\$ 856,192.30		\$ 861,992.00		\$ 877,777.77		\$ 935,254.00
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)				YES		YES		YES		NO	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)				YES		YES		YES		YES	
Questionnaire (00420)				YES		YES		YES		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan				YES		NO		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:				YES		NO		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:				YES		NO		YES		YES	

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

IFB16-0135, February 11, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Lake Cherokee to Lake Davis Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0014_P

Vendor's Name		Jordan Brothers Construction, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:		Orlando, FL	
Item	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$199,103.59	\$ 199,103.59
2	Bonds and Insurance	\$17,092.72	\$ 17,092.72
3	Maintenance of Traffic	\$13,235.70	\$ 13,235.70
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water	\$69,696.89	\$ 69,696.89
5	Clearing & Grubbing	\$42,408.37	\$ 42,408.37
6	Storm Sewer Video Inspection	\$8,932.25	\$ 8,932.25
7	Painted Pavement Markings, Final Surface	\$1,802.29	\$ 1,802.29
8	Park Improvements	\$13,824.79	\$ 13,824.79
9	Embankment	\$20.26	\$ 31,443.52
10	Remove, Dispose and Replace Unsuitable Material	\$26.50	\$ 41,128.00
11	Type "B" Stabilization (12") (Min. LBR 40)	\$7.64	\$ 16,930.24
12	Base, Graded Crushed Concrete Aggregate (8")	\$20.64	\$ 45,738.24
13	Bricks, Remove & Store	\$18.25	\$ 40,442.00
14	Bricks, Relay Existing	\$24.31	\$ 53,870.96
15	Inlet, Curb, Type P-4, <10'	\$5,869.01	\$ 5,869.01
16	Inlet, Curb, Type P-5, <10'	\$5,667.02	\$ 5,667.02
17	Inlet, Curb, Type P-6, <10'	\$5,890.21	\$ 5,890.21
18	Inlet, Curb, Type J-3, <10'	\$8,003.57	\$ 8,003.57
19	Inlet, Curb, Type J-4, <10'	\$8,114.54	\$ 8,114.54
20	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type E, Modified	\$9,979.79	\$ 9,979.79
21	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type H, <10'	\$8,613.27	\$ 8,613.27
22	Manhole, P-8, <10'	\$5,123.41	\$ 5,123.41
23	Manhole, J-8, <10'	\$9,033.45	\$ 18,066.90
24	Sanitary Manhole, 48" Precast Concrete, Remove and Replace	\$8,657.54	\$ 17,315.08
25	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 18"	\$74.05	\$ 14,365.70
26	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 24"	\$151.45	\$ 1,514.50
27	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Class III, Round, 48"	\$159.55	\$ 103,388.40
28	Pipe Plug	\$2,144.54	\$ 2,144.54
29	Mitered End Section, Round, 48", SD	\$6,966.63	\$ 6,966.63
30	Type II Underdrain, Complete System	\$49.41	\$ 49,162.95
31	Underdrain Inspection Box	\$3,049.73	\$ 12,198.92
32	Underdrain Outlet Pipe, 6"	\$63.63	\$ 2,290.68
33	Concrete Curb & Gutter, (Type F Mod.)	\$19.95	\$ 24,897.60

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

IFB16-0135, February 11, 2016 2:00 p.m.

Lake Cherokee to Lake Davis Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0014_P

Vendor's Name		Jordan Brothers Construction, LLC	
Vendor's City & State:		Orlando, FL	
34	Concrete Curb, 12" x 18" Header	\$24.94	\$ 2,618.70
35	Concrete Sidewalk, Remove & Replace, 4" Thick	\$52.37	\$ 26,394.48
36	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	\$61.09	\$ 1,954.88
37	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick	\$192.01	\$ 4,992.26
38	Riprap-Rubble, Bank and Shore	\$361.10	\$ 2,347.15
39	Bedding Stone	\$643.90	\$ 2,253.65
40	Performance Turf (Sod)	\$3.10	\$ 16,011.50
41	8" Epoxy lined, DIP, Class 50 Sanitary Sewer	\$67.41	\$ 36,468.81
42	Sanitary Lateral with Cleanout, 4" Epoxy Lined DIP, Class 50, Remove & Replace	\$3,803.43	\$ 22,820.58
Vendors Total		\$1,021,084.29	
Calculated Total			\$ 1,021,084.29
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)		YES	
Questionnaire (00420)		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan		YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:		YES	
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:		YES	